Board Meeting
August 3, 2021

Due to active construction in the courthouse area and the concern for the safety of all residents of
Marshall County, the Board of Supervisors’ Public Meetings will be available LIVE online, as
previously established on March 31, 2020, through the COVID-19 Virus pandemic, to continue until the
courthouse area, including the grounds, courthouse building and the Grand Courtroom, is no longer an
official construction site.

The Board passed “Resolution 2021-0030 Restricting Public Access to Courthouse During
Active Construction” at their meeting of July 20, 2021, per advisement of legal counsel. The Board
encourages the public to remain engaged and actively participate via the ZOOM process. Presenters may
provide documentation electronically for inclusion during the meeting prior to the agenda deadline and
are requested to participate via ZOOM.

There are 3 available options to view and/or participate in the public meetings listed below:

Go to: Zoom Dial In By Phone Go to: YouTube
for Participation 1-312-626-6799 US for comments during
Join Zoom Meeting Dial by your location meeting
https://usO2web.zoom.us/j/  Meeting ID: 871 3622 1316
87136221316?pwd=Q0IDe If needed Marshall County YouTube
XVveHpLSVROa3lvRDV
TcXhaQT09 Passcode: 526957
If needed

Marshall County Board of Supervisors
Regular Session, Tuesday, August 3, 2021, at 9:05 a.m.
1 E MAIN ST, GRAND COURT ROOM AND VIA ZOOM
AGENDA

Notice to the public--The Board of Supervisors welcomes comments from the public during the time
allowed for discussion. You are requested to approach the microphone, state your name for the record
and limit the time used to present your remarks in order that others may be given the opportunity to
speak. The normal process on any agenda item is for the Chairperson to read the item from the agenda.
The Board is given an opportunity to comment on the issue and/or place a motion on the floor. An
opportunity for discussion may be presented at which time the public may participate and a roll call vote
will follow.

1. Call to Order. Chairman Thompson. Time: .

2 Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Roll Call: Chair David E Thompson, Vice Chair Bill Patten, Member Steve Salasek.
4

Approval or Amendment of Agenda. Motion by , second by , to
the agenda as printed. Roll call vote: Salasek , Thompson , Patten


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87136221316?pwd=Q0lDeXVveHpLSVROa3lvRDVTcXhaQT09
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC2SRE_isBm8PyHrZNXf3nsA
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5. Consent Agenda:

. Approve Minutes. Approve Regular Session Minutes of July 20, 2021, and Special Emergency
Session Minutes of July 22, 2021.

b. Approve Claims. Approve claims as audited and authorize the County Auditor and Recorder to
issue payment of the same. The listing of claims paid at this meeting and all claims paid in the
month of July will be published as part of the first meeting in August.

c. File Sheriff’s Quarterly Report — April 2021 — June 2021

o}

General Basic — Service Fees $16,702.63
General Basic — Interest Checking $ 6.56
General Basic — Mileage Fees $ 3,919.85
Total, includes other fees: $ 109,223.83

d. File Sheriff’s Annual Reports FYE 6/30/2021
Income Statement

General Basic — Service Fees $52,672.20
General Basic — Interest Checking $ 803.00
General Basic — Mileage Fees $ 12,280.90
Total, includes other fees: $ 245,632.93
Annual Disbursement Statement

Total: $243,628.13

e. Approve Annual Salary and Miscellaneous Reimbursement Publication — listed at end of
this agenda

f. File Manure Management Plans

I. JEFF BREJA #65417 1951 Hart Ave, State Center, no changes
ii. TIMBER CREEK PORK, #58019, 2541 280t Street, Marshalltown, no changes.
iii. BURT SEMINOLE SITE, #65507, 2368 140t Street, Marshalltown, no changes.
Iv. BILL HAVELKA SITE 1, #61559, 1413 Wallace Avenue, Marshalltown, 4 year
update.
V. Eric Edler #61858, 2115 Canfield Avenue, State Center, no changes

Motion by , second by , to the consent agenda as printed. Roll call
vote: Salasek , Thompson , Patten

6. Approve New Hire, Veteran Affairs Director, Kevin Huseboe. Permanent Part Time, start date
Monday, August 16, 2021, $18.50 /hour, with review in six months, by VA Commission. Fills a
retirement vacancy.

Motion by , second by , to New Hire, Veteran Affairs Director,
Kevin Huseboe. Permanent Part time, start date Monday, August 16, 2021, $18.50 /hour, with review in
six months, by VA Commission. Roll call vote: Salasek , Thompson , Patten
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7. Approve Rental Agreement for Band Shell, August 26-30, 2021, “Marshalltown
Resurrection Fest” for a live music festival at Riverview Park, August 27-28, 2021. $450 fee paid,
insurance certificate on file, Marshall County noted as additional insured.

Motion by , second by , to . Roll call vote: Salasek :
Thompson , Patten
8. Review of the Marshall County ARPA Committee recommendations and Possible Approval

of the following project expenditures, to be paid from the AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
(ARPA) FUND:

a. Elections — 20 Freedom Vote — ADA Assisted totaling $66,150
b. Sheriff’s Office — HVAC/AIr Filtration estimate $1,500,000
c. Sheriff’s Office — Control Board estimate $1,100,000

Motion by , second by , to approve (list of) project
expenditures, to be paid from the AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUND. Roll call
vote: Salasek , Thompson , Patten .

9. Approve selection of COURTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER / GENERAL
CONTRACTOR. Discussion and possible action.

Motion by , second by , to
Roll call vote: Salasek , Thompson , Patten

10.  Tabled: RACOM Lease for Collins and lowa Avenue Towers (until final draft available, likely
July 2022)

a. Motion to Remove Tabled item for discussion.

Motion by , second by , to remove the tabled item for discussion and possible
action. Roll call vote: Salasek , Thompson , Patten

Motion regarding the Racom Lease for Collins and lowa Avenue Towers.
Motion by , second by , to

. Roll call vote: Salasek :

Thompson , Patten

11. Public Forum. Time set aside for the public to make comments on topics of County business
other than those listed on this agenda. No action will be taken on any of these topics brought up in the
public forum.

12.  Adjournment. The next regular session is Tuesday, August 17, 2021, at 9:05 a.m. All
business to be acted upon at that session should be submitted to the County Auditor and Recorder’s
Office or the Board of Supervisors’ Office Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 12:00 p.m. There being no
further business to come before the Board, the meeting is adjourned at a.m.

Attest:

Dave Thompson Nan Benson, Auditor and Recorder
Board of Supervisors, Chairman

See Supervisor's Calendar for upcoming scheduled meetings.
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https://outlook.office365.com/calendar/published/4f7d49112ead4da286dcaef859896c18@marshallcountyia.gov/99d651c955174a649a7ba33913d19c5c8042094624990357989/calendar.html

Marshall County lowa

Salary Publication, FYE 6/30/2021

Name / Annual Salary
Acosta, |
Adair, C
Allen, D
Allison, D
Amendt, R
Anderson, T
Apfel, T
Atcher, S
Austin, K
Bach, R
Baedke, L
Baker, K
Baker, R
Barnes, R
Bausman, D
Beals, P
Beane, W
Beichley, L
Bellile, V
Benson, N
Bethel, D
Bethel, M
Bethel, M
Blackburn, A
Blackburn, M
Blaess, M
Blagg, D
Bockes, M
Borton, T
Box, D
Brockman, J
Brockman, J
Brush, B
Bullock, A
Burchland, E
Cahalan, D
Carroll, M
Carter, R
Caster, J
Cecak, C
Childs, J
Chizek, J
Christensen, C
Cleppe, D
Collins, K
Conder, T
Cornwell, D
Coughenour, S
Coulter, S
Crandon, A
Crandon, R
Cuellar, T
Dean, D

$11,490.33
$495.00
$2,351.25
$50,925.52
$63,115.58
$18,609.31
$30,675.12
$69,985.22
$67,178.17
$40,541.09
$68,408.03
$935.25
$1,109.75
$54,037.24
$1,773.24
$600.00
$76,587.87
$106.59
$600.00
$74,824.16
$15,325.00
$22,500.00
$36,435.67
$46,103.72
$409.50
$10,387.85
$990.00
$1,440.00
$57,269.41
$57,363.06
$46,000.65
$1,575.50
$148.50
$59,760.32
$29.00
$56,756.67
$1,515.00
$57,302.82
$70,637.75
$12,696.00
$56,754.79
$43,620.67
$53,257.57
$11,235.70
$59,883.72
$43,671.99
$53,269.25
$9,015.00
$36,470.48
$29.00
$59,540.71
$12,583.32
$76,541.58

DeCoster, S
Devig, E
Dierking, K
Donaldson, C
Dunham, D
Eaton, J
Eckley, A
Edwards, S
Eggleston, T
Elder, K
Eliason, K
Ellenbecker, B
Emmons, S
Engle, J
Estrada, A
Evertsen, B
Ewalt, A
Ewalt, M
Eygabroad, P
Ferneau, D
Ferneau, J
Figgins, N
Fisher, G
Fleming, B
Fleming, D
Fouch, D
Freese, C
Freiberg, S
Fricke, D
Fuller, J
Fuller, L
Gaffney, J
Gassman, L
Geilenfeldt, P
Gerke, K
Giannetto, M
Giannetto, S
Gibson, J
Goecke, K
Grady, J
Grimes, R
Gunsaulus, J
Hansen, L
Hart, B
Hayes, C
Hayes, K
Heil, J

Heil, T
Hentges, M
Herring, E
Hilderbrand, K
Hilderbrand, W
Hoffman, S
Hotchkiss McEltree, D
Hungerford, T
Hunt, W

$3,171.00
$56,079.30
$57,453.76
$59,282.25
$90.63
$33,815.06
$1,502.50
$7,920.00
$22,549.20
$61,282.43
$65,747.32
$13,087.91
$55,809.78
$600.00
$58,439.66
$203.50
$60,790.54
$58,608.12
$5,781.89
$1,747.75
$34,533.90
$418.00
$37,837.11
$41,780.45
$42,973.44
$56,418.47
$53,108.63
$57,766.58
$56,981.00
$57,905.98
$3,403.01
$99,815.36
$27,854.27
$120,342.04
$36,585.72
$59,181.92
$54,734.01
$89,461.33
$45,730.18
$1,163.25
$600.00
$34,397.96
$72,865.10
$57,651.36
$2,237.50
$60,368.14
$64,415.40
$63,759.01
$73,487.06
$41,808.72
$43,531.40
$35,328.49
$64,402.98
$2,600.00
$56,961.05
$58,271.71
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Hunter, J
Huston, A
Hutzel, P
Ihde, B
Janes, M
Jennings, R
Johnson, N
Johnson, T
Jorpeland, S
Juel, D
Keislar, T
Kellogg, S
Kelly, C
Kessler, R
Kieffer, K
Kirk, K
Kriegel, J
Krough, T
Lamb, T
Lampe, J
Mackin, J
Maday, S
Maddick, B
Mahaffey, R
Malloy, M
Malloy, N
Mandi, D
Manken, J
McCallister, J
McMillen, J
Meling, R
Michels, E
Miller, C
Miller, J
Millizer, W
Modlin, L
Moore, T
Mosher, N
Mullins, M
Nason, C
Naughton, A
Nauman, R
Nehring, J
Nelson, B
Nelson, M
Nelson, T
Nichols, B
Norman, D
Novak, J
Oaks, R
Overstake, D
Overstake, J
Paige, J
Pansegrau, B
Pansegrau, T
Parker, W

$78,536.86
$61,747.28
$56,753.79
$78,209.05
$35,359.49
$58,163.52
$225.11
$493.25
$58,792.47
$1,170.00
$33,593.92
$54,132.68
$71,096.48
$13,073.96
$72,865.10
$37,669.55
$56,424.14
$42,257.00
$600.00
$62,378.16
$416.25
$4,815.93
$37,001.35
$20,375.85
$56,873.20
$41,152.16
$2,560.00
$51,362.58
$23,001.78
$67,684.52
$57,468.47
$44,075.92
$58,522.47
$82,996.07
$60,148.88
$76,088.80
$46,884.85
$15,919.19
$46,913.20
$1,293.75
$36,079.93
$29,079.61
$91,061.98
$67,057.22
$29.00
$7,844.70
$68,891.53
$152.25
$38,420.98
$55,245.17
$50,893.61
$38,528.33
$58,702.52
$59,532.25
$60,084.93
$81,264.66

Parrish, T
Parrish, T
Patten, W

Pennington Nyheim, S

Phillips, J
Pitzen, M
Purvis, E
Randall, K
Rash, S
Raska, J
Rasmussen, K
Reeder, J
Reeder, L
Renze, T
Reutzel, C
Reutzel, D
Rhodes, A
Ridout, D
Robak, J
Rodriguez, A
Rogers, J
Ruopp, W
Rutherford, P
Ryan, R
Salasek, S
Sanchez, M
Sanchez, Y
Sawyer, T
Scheetz, J
Schulte, D
Shearer, D
Sheets, C
Slifer, C
Soder, L
Solis, Y
Stahl, J
Stalzer, P
Stamp, T
Stanley, T
Stark, S
Stebniski, K
Stegmann, M
Stubbs, M
Stupp, A
Sweitzer, S
Tellez, M
Thompson, D
Thompson, P
Tinius, T
Tomlinson, D
Tompkins, J
Tupper, S
Twyford, M

Umbdenstock, S

Van Horn, J
Vanderhart, O

$14,513.95
$21,417.99
$38,586.28
$55,904.92
$98,504.62
$600.00
$56,160.83
$57,468.65
$29.00
$59,131.06
$16.25
$344.25
$43,417.06
$41,730.58
$58,816.75
$2,056.75
$64,250.57
$2,939.75
$63,047.01
$19,911.73
$74,093.19
$38,625.53
$2,809.68
$148.50
$38,487.44
$67,541.57
$44,075.93
$60,862.07
$87,439.90
$54,444.70
$191.25
$4,651.81
$6,649.37
$54,370.85
$2,755.38
$5,306.63
$155.25
$1,565.00
$57,390.28
$62,563.77
$34,110.26
$60,705.44
$66,762.14
$50,780.39
$57,666.90
$47,636.20
$38,586.28
$75,054.61
$62,788.89
$61,815.23
$44,143.11
$81,567.95
$26,546.08
$36,865.16
$51,928.63
$3,087.51
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Vargas Gonzalez, M
Veren, B
Veren, Z
VonAhnen, J
VonAhnen, P
Watson, C
Weatherman, M
Welch, K
West, R

White, J

White, P
Wildman, S
Willis, A
Winkowitsch, A
Witt, R
Woosley, T
Wurr, B
Yeomans, K
Zimmerman, J
Zitzow, D
Total Salary

$44,561.91
$96,348.64
$1,154.73
$2,162.50
$1,767.38
$4,400.00
$83,267.65
$3,505.82
$3,828.00
$39,715.85
$76,829.96
$59,898.45
$49,690.86
$79,050.63
$728.00
$52,443.22
$60,029.77
$19,254.58
$23,227.90
$4,397.90
$9,320,762.38

Name / Misc. Reimbursement

Adair, C
Allen, D
Apfel, T
Bach, R
Baker, K
Baker, R
Bethel, D
Bethel, M
Blagg, D
Brockman, J

$9.12
$57.00
$175.00
$105.45
$27.36
$27.36
$30.95
$427.50
$39.90
$9.12

Brush, B
Burchland, E
Chizek, J
Cornwell, D
Coulter, S
Crandon, A
Dean, D
Dunham, D
Figgins, N
Fuller, L
Gerke, K
Hotchkiss Mceltree, D
Johnson, N
Johnson, T
Juel, D
Kelly, C
Mackin, J
Mcmillen, J
Nason, C
Nelson, M
Reeder, J
Ridout, D
Ryan, R
Shearer, D
Stalzer, P
Stubbs, M
Umbdenstock, S
Vonahnen, J
Vonahnen, P
Watson, C
Wurr, B

$19.95
$16.95
$63.84
$300.00
$13.68
$39.60
$13.09
$15.96
$51.30
$104.88
$6.84
$319.68
$36.48
$41.04
$18.24
$12.02
$23.94
$16.41
$20.52
$18.06
$10.26
$41.61
$20.52
$3.42
$49.02
$21.66
$37.14
$39.90
$51.30
$304.69
$62.70

Total Misc Reimbursements $2,703.46
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