Due to active construction in the courthouse area and the concern for the safety of all residents of Marshall County, the Board of Supervisors' Public Meetings will be available LIVE online, as previously established on March 31, 2020, through the COVID-19 Virus pandemic, to continue until the courthouse area, including the grounds, courthouse building and the Grand Courtroom, is no longer an official construction site.

The Board passed "Resolution 2021-0030 Restricting Public Access to Courthouse During Active Construction" at their meeting of July 20, 2021, per advisement of legal counsel. The Board encourages the public to remain engaged and actively participate via the ZOOM process. Presenters may provide documentation electronically for inclusion during the meeting prior to the agenda deadline and are requested to participate via ZOOM.

There are 3 available options to view and/or participate in the public meetings listed below:

Go to: Zoom	Dial In By Phone	Go to: YouTube
for Participation	1-312-626-6799 US	for comments during
Join Zoom Meeting	Dial by your location	meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87136221316?pwd=Q0lDe	Meeting ID: 871 3622 1316 If needed	Marshall County YouTube
XVveHpLSVROa3lvRDV TcXhaQT09	Passcode: 526957	
	If needed	

Marshall County Board of Supervisors Regular Session, Tuesday, August 3, 2021, at 9:05 a.m. 1 E MAIN ST, GRAND COURT ROOM AND VIA ZOOM AGENDA

Notice to the public--The Board of Supervisors welcomes comments from the public during the time allowed for discussion. You are requested to approach the microphone, state your name for the record and limit the time used to present your remarks in order that others may be given the opportunity to speak. The normal process on any agenda item is for the Chairperson to read the item from the agenda. The Board is given an opportunity to comment on the issue and/or place a motion on the floor. An opportunity for discussion may be presented at which time the public may participate and a roll call vote will follow.

1.	Call to Order. Chairman Thompson. Time:	
2.	Pledge of Allegiance.	
3.	Roll Call: Chair David E Thompson, Vice Chair Bill Patten, Member Steve Salasek.	
4.	Approval or Amendment of Agenda. Motion by, second by, to	
	the agenda as printed. Roll call vote: Salasek, Thompson, Patten	

5. Consent Agenda:

- a. **Approve Minutes**. Approve Regular Session Minutes of July 20, 2021, and Special Emergency Session Minutes of July 22, 2021.
- b. **Approve Claims**. Approve claims as audited and authorize the County Auditor and Recorder to issue payment of the same. The listing of claims paid at this meeting and all claims paid in the month of July will be published as part of the first meeting in August.
- c. File Sheriff's Quarterly Report April 2021 June 2021

General Basic – Service Fees	\$ 16,702.63
General Basic – Interest Checking	\$ 6.56
General Basic – Mileage Fees	\$ 3,919.85
Total, includes other fees:	\$ 109,223.83

d. File Sheriff's Annual Reports FYE 6/30/2021

T	α	4	4
Income	>T9	tem	ant
IIICOIIIC	1714		

General Basic – Service Fees	\$ 52,672.20
General Basic – Interest Checking	\$ 803.00
General Basic – Mileage Fees	\$ 12,280.90
Total, includes other fees:	\$ 245,632.93

Annual Disbursement Statement

Total: \$ 243,628.13

- e. **Approve Annual Salary and Miscellaneous Reimbursement Publication** listed at end of this agenda
- f. File Manure Management Plans
 - i. **JEFF BREJA #65417** 1951 Hart Ave, State Center, no changes
 - ii. TIMBER CREEK PORK, #58019, 2541 280th Street, Marshalltown, no changes.
 - iii. **BURT SEMINOLE SITE, #65507,** 2368 140th Street, Marshalltown, no changes.
 - iv. **BILL HAVELKA SITE 1, #61559,** 1413 Wallace Avenue, Marshalltown, 4 year update.
 - v. Eric Edler #61858, 2115 Canfield Avenue, State Center, no changes

Motio	n by, second by _	, to	the consent agenda as printed. Roll call
vote:	Salasek, Thompson	_	
6.	Approve New Hire, Vetera	n Affairs Directo	or, Kevin Huseboe. Permanent Part Time, start date

Monday, August 16, 2021, \$18.50 /hour, with review in six months, by VA Commission. Fills a retirement vacancy.

Motion by ______, second by ______, to _____ New Hire, Veteran Affairs Director,

Kevin Huseboe Permanent Part time_start date Monday_August 16, 2021, \$18.50 /hour_with review in

Kevin Huseboe. Permanent Part time, start date Monday, August 16, 2021, \$18.50 /hour, with review in six months, by VA Commission. Roll call vote: Salasek_____, Thompson_____, Patten____

7. Approve Rental Agreement for Band Shell, August 26-30, 2021, "Marshalltown Resurrection Fest" for a live music festival at Riverview Park, August 27-28, 2021. \$450 fee paid, insurance certificate on file, Marshall County noted as additional insured.
Motion by, second by, to Roll call vote: Salasek, Thompson, Patten
8. Review of the Marshall County ARPA Committee recommendations and Possible Approval of the following project expenditures, to be paid from the AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUND:
a. Elections – 20 Freedom Vote – ADA Assisted totaling \$66,150
b. Sheriff's Office – HVAC/Air Filtration estimate \$1,500,000
c. Sheriff's Office – Control Board estimate \$1,100,000
Motion by, second by, to approve(list of) project expenditures, to be paid from the AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUND. Roll call vote: Salasek, Thompson, Patten
9. Approve selection of COURTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER / GENERAL CONTRACTOR. Discussion and possible action.
Motion by, second by, to Roll call vote: Salasek, Thompson, Patten
10. Tabled: RACOM Lease for Collins and Iowa Avenue Towers (until final draft available, likely July 2022)
a. Motion to Remove Tabled item for discussion.
Motion by, second by, to remove the tabled item for discussion and possible action. Roll call vote: Salasek, Thompson, Patten
Motion regarding the Racom Lease for Collins and Iowa Avenue Towers.
Motion by, second by, to Roll call vote: Salasek,
Thompson, Patten
11. Public Forum. Time set aside for the public to make comments on topics of County business other than those listed on this agenda. No action will be taken on any of these topics brought up in the public forum.
12. Adjournment. The next regular session is Tuesday, August 17, 2021, at 9:05 a.m. All business to be acted upon at that session should be submitted to the County Auditor and Recorder's Office or the Board of Supervisors' Office Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 12:00 p.m. There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting is adjourned ata.m.
Attest:
Dave Thompson Board of Supervisors, Chairman Nan Benson, Auditor and Recorder

See <u>Supervisor's Calendar</u> for upcoming scheduled meetings.

			** • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Marshall County Iowa		DeCoster, S	\$3,171.00
Salary Publication, FY	E 6/30/2021	Devig, E	\$56,079.30
Name / Annual Salary	Φ11 400 22	Dierking, K	\$57,453.76
Acosta, I	\$11,490.33	Donaldson, C	\$59,282.25
Adair, C	\$495.00	Dunham, D	\$90.63
Allen, D	\$2,351.25	Eaton, J	\$33,815.06
Allison, D	\$50,925.52	Eckley, A	\$1,502.50
Amendt, R	\$63,115.58	Edwards, S	\$7,920.00
Anderson, T	\$18,609.31	Eggleston, T	\$22,549.20
Apfel, T	\$30,675.12	Elder, K	\$61,282.43
Atcher, S	\$69,985.22	Eliason, K	\$65,747.32
Austin, K	\$67,178.17	Ellenbecker, B	\$13,087.91
Bach, R	\$40,541.09	Emmons, S	\$55,809.78
Baedke, L	\$68,408.03	Engle, J	\$600.00
Baker, K	\$935.25	Estrada, A	\$58,439.66
Baker, R	\$1,109.75	Evertsen, B	\$203.50
Barnes, R	\$54,037.24	Ewalt, A	\$60,790.54
Bausman, D	\$1,773.24	Ewalt, M	\$58,608.12
Beals, P	\$600.00	Eygabroad, P	\$5,781.89
Beane, W	\$76,587.87	Ferneau, D	\$1,747.75
Beichley, L	\$106.59	Ferneau, J	\$34,533.90
Bellile, V	\$600.00	Figgins, N	\$418.00
Benson, N	\$74,824.16	Fisher, G	\$37,837.11
Bethel, D	\$15,325.00	Fleming, B	\$41,780.45
Bethel, M	\$22,500.00	Fleming, D	\$42,973.44
Bethel, M	\$36,435.67	Fouch, D	\$56,418.47
Blackburn, A	\$46,103.72	Freese, C	\$53,108.63
Blackburn, M	\$409.50	Freiberg, S	\$57,766.58
Blaess, M	\$10,387.85	Fricke, D	\$56,981.00
Blagg, D	\$990.00	Fuller, J	\$57,905.98
Bockes, M	\$1,440.00	Fuller, L	\$3,403.01
Borton, T	\$57,269.41	Gaffney, J	\$99,815.36
Box, D	\$57,363.06	Gassman, L	\$27,854.27
Brockman, J	\$46,000.65	Geilenfeldt, P	\$120,342.04
Brockman, J	\$1,575.50	Gerke, K	\$36,585.72
Brush, B	\$148.50	Giannetto, M	\$59,181.92
Bullock, A	\$59,760.32	Giannetto, S	\$54,734.01
Burchland, E	\$29.00	Gibson, J	\$89,461.33
Cahalan, D	\$56,756.67	Goecke, K	\$45,730.18
Carroll, M	\$1,515.00	Grady, J	\$1,163.25
Carter, R	\$57,302.82	Grimes, R	\$600.00
Caster, J	\$70,637.75	Gunsaulus, J	\$34,397.96
Cecak, C	\$12,696.00	Hansen, L	\$72,865.10
Childs, J	\$56,754.79	Hart, B	\$57,651.36
Chizek, J	\$43,620.67	Hayes, C	\$2,237.50
Christensen, C	\$53,257.57	Hayes, K	\$60,368.14
Cleppe, D	\$11,235.70	Heil, J	\$64,415.40
Collins, K	\$59,883.72	Heil, T	\$63,759.01
Conder, T	\$43,671.99	Hentges, M	\$73,487.06
Cornwell, D	\$53,269.25	Herring, E	\$41,808.72
Coughenour, S	\$9,015.00	Hilderbrand, K	\$43,531.40
Coulter, S	\$36,470.48	Hilderbrand, W	\$35,328.49
Crandon, A	\$29.00	Hoffman, S	\$64,402.98
Crandon, R	\$59,540.71	Hotchkiss McEltree, D	\$2,600.00
Cuellar, T	\$12,583.32	Hungerford, T	\$56,961.05
Dean, D	\$76,541.58	Hunt, W	\$58,271.71

Hunter, J	\$78,536.86	Parrish, T	\$14,513.95
Huston, A	\$61,747.28	Parrish, T	\$21,417.99
Hutzel, P			
,	\$56,753.79 \$78,200.05	Patten, W	\$38,586.28
Ihde, B	\$78,209.05 \$35,350.40	Pennington Nyheim, S	\$55,904.92
Janes, M	\$35,359.49	Phillips, J	\$98,504.62
Jennings, R	\$58,163.52	Pitzen, M	\$600.00
Johnson, N	\$225.11	Purvis, E	\$56,160.83
Johnson, T	\$493.25	Randall, K	\$57,468.65
Jorpeland, S	\$58,792.47	Rash, S	\$29.00
Juel, D	\$1,170.00	Raska, J	\$59,131.06
Keislar, T	\$33,593.92	Rasmussen, K	\$16.25
Kellogg, S	\$54,132.68	Reeder, J	\$344.25
Kelly, C	\$71,096.48	Reeder, L	\$43,417.06
Kessler, R	\$13,073.96	Renze, T	\$41,730.58
Kieffer, K	\$72,865.10	Reutzel, C	\$58,816.75
Kirk, K	\$37,669.55	Reutzel, D	\$2,056.75
Kriegel, J	\$56,424.14	Rhodes, A	\$64,250.57
Krough, T	\$42,257.00	Ridout, D	\$2,939.75
Lamb, T	\$600.00	Robak, J	\$63,047.01
Lampe, J	\$62,378.16	Rodriguez, A	\$19,911.73
Mackin, J	\$416.25	Rogers, J	\$74,093.19
Maday, S	\$4,815.93	Ruopp, W	\$38,625.53
Maddick, B	\$37,001.35	Rutherford, P	\$2,809.68
Mahaffey, R	\$20,375.85	Ryan, R	\$148.50
Malloy, M	\$56,873.20	Salasek, S	\$38,487.44
Malloy, N	\$41,152.16	Sanchez, M	\$67,541.57
Mandi, D	\$2,560.00	Sanchez, Y	\$44,075.93
Manken, J	\$51,362.58	Sawyer, T	\$60,862.07
McCallister, J	\$23,001.78	Scheetz, J	\$87,439.90
McMillen, J	\$67,684.52	Schulte, D	\$54,444.70
Meling, R	\$57,468.47	Shearer, D	\$191.25
Michels, E	\$44,075.92	Sheets, C	\$4,651.81
Miller, C	\$58,522.47	Slifer, C	\$6,649.37
Miller, J	\$82,996.07	Soder, L	\$54,370.85
Millizer, W	\$60,148.88	Solis, Y	\$2,755.38
Modlin, L	\$76,088.80	Stahl, J	\$5,306.63
Moore, T	\$46,884.85	Stalzer, P	\$155.25
Mosher, N	\$15,919.19	Stamp, T	\$1,565.00
Mullins, M	\$46,913.20	Stanley, T	\$57,390.28
Nason, C	\$1,293.75	Stark, S	\$62,563.77
Naughton, A	\$36,079.93	Stebniski, K	\$34,110.26
Nauman, R	\$29,079.61	Stegmann, M	\$60,705.44
Nehring, J	\$91,061.98	Stubbs, M	\$66,762.14
Nelson, B			
	\$67,057.22 \$29.00	Stupp, A	\$50,780.39
Nelson, M		Sweitzer, S	\$57,666.90
Nelson, T	\$7,844.70	Tellez, M	\$47,636.20
Nichols, B	\$68,891.53	Thompson, D	\$38,586.28
Norman, D	\$152.25	Thompson, P	\$75,054.61
Novak, J	\$38,420.98	Tinius, T	\$62,788.89
Oaks, R	\$55,245.17	Tomlinson, D	\$61,815.23
Overstake, D	\$50,893.61	Tompkins, J	\$44,143.11
Overstake, J	\$38,528.33	Tupper, S	\$81,567.95
Paige, J	\$58,702.52	Twyford, M	\$26,546.08
Pansegrau, B	\$59,532.25	Umbdenstock, S	\$36,865.16
Pansegrau, T	\$60,084.93	Van Horn, J	\$51,928.63
Parker, W	\$81,264.66	Vanderhart, O	\$3,087.51
•	•	•	,

Vargas Gonzalez, M	\$44,561.91
Veren, B	\$96,348.64
Veren, Z	\$1,154.73
VonAhnen, J	\$2,162.50
VonAhnen, P	\$1,767.38
Watson, C	\$4,400.00
Weatherman, M	\$83,267.65
Welch, K	\$3,505.82
West, R	\$3,828.00
White, J	\$39,715.85
White, P	\$76,829.96
Wildman, S	\$59,898.45
Willis, A	\$49,690.86
Winkowitsch, A	\$79,050.63
Witt, R	\$728.00
Woosley, T	\$52,443.22
Wurr, B	\$60,029.77
Yeomans, K	\$19,254.58
Zimmerman, J	\$23,227.90
Zitzow, D	\$4,397.90
Total Salary	\$9,320,762.38

Name / Misc. Reimbursement

Adair, C	\$9.12
Allen, D	\$57.00
Apfel, T	\$175.00
Bach, R	\$105.45
Baker, K	\$27.36
Baker, R	\$27.36
Bethel, D	\$30.95
Bethel, M	\$427.50
Blagg, D	\$39.90
Brockman, J	\$9.12

Brush, B	\$19.95
Burchland, E	\$16.95
Chizek, J	\$63.84
Cornwell, D	\$300.00
Coulter, S	\$13.68
Crandon, A	\$39.60
Dean, D	\$13.09
Dunham, D	\$15.96
Figgins, N	\$51.30
Fuller, L	\$104.88
Gerke, K	\$6.84
Hotchkiss Mceltree, D	\$319.68
Johnson, N	\$36.48
Johnson, T	\$41.04
Juel, D	\$18.24
Kelly, C	\$12.02
Mackin, J	\$23.94
Mcmillen, J	\$16.41
Nason, C	\$20.52
Nelson, M	\$18.06
Reeder, J	\$10.26
Ridout, D	\$41.61
Ryan, R	\$20.52
Shearer, D	\$3.42
Stalzer, P	\$49.02
Stubbs, M	\$21.66
Umbdenstock, S	\$37.14
Vonahnen, J	\$39.90
Vonahnen, P	\$51.30
Watson, C	\$304.69
Wurr, B	0.00.70
	\$62.70